HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR 2019
The following are the Holidays to be observed by City of Salisbury Employees:

New Year’s Day




Tuesday, January 1  
Martin Luther King Day



Monday, January 21 
President’s Day




Monday, February 18 
Good Friday





Friday, April 19 
Memorial Day





Monday, May 27  
Independence Day




Thursday, July 4
Labor Day





Monday, September 2 
Veteran’s Day





Monday, November 11 
Thanksgiving Day




Thursday, November 28
Day after Thanksgiving



Friday, November 29 
Christmas Holiday




Wednesday, December 25  
In accordance with Leave and Holiday Benefits, if a legal Holiday falls on a Saturday, the Friday immediately preceding the holiday shall be deemed and treated as a Holiday. If the Holiday falls on a Sunday, the Monday immediately following the holiday shall be deemed and treated as a Holiday.
In order for employees to receive their holiday pay, the employee must work their scheduled workday prior to and the scheduled workday immediately following the paid holiday. 
